900260486 07/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rogues Gallery II, LLC		03/27/2013	COMPANY: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp.	
Street Address:	1400 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114812	ROGUES GALLERY
Registration Number:	3207959	ROGUES GALLERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2028576389

Email: henrye@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Grow
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19516/046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E.T. Henry/Trademark Specialist
Signature:	/E.T. Henry/
Date:	07/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0562

OP \$65.00 3114812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rogues Gallery II, LLC, a Maine company with its principal place of business at 145A Kennebec Street, Portland, Maine 04101 ("Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to the mark ROGUES GALLERY, which is the subject of (i) U.S. Reg. No. 3,114,812 for "t-shirts, lanit shirts, woven shirts, sweatshirts, jackets, jeans and woven pants," which the United States Patent and Trademark Office issued on July 11, 2006; and (ii) U.S. Reg. No. 3,207,959 for the mark ROGUES GALLERY for "metal key fobs, carry-all bags; belt buckles not of precious metal; and ornamental novelty pins" (the "959 Registration") (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp., a New Jersey corporation with its principal place of business at 1400 Broadway, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the corresponding U.S. Reg. Nos. 3,114,812 and 3,207,959, together with the goodwill of the business that the Mark symbolizes.

Date: 2013/03/27

Rogues Gallery II, L.L.C

When cro & PA

Tide: MANAGER & PARTNER

RPP/582624.2

RECORDED: 07/12/2013

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0563